

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2257 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	20.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The 3rd respondent has filed an affidavit, described as “Reply Affidavit”. The said affidavit only contains the details of various communications exchanged between the various authorities. There is no explanation as to why there was a delay of 2 years 8 months in complying with the directions of this Court, passed on 30.08.2023. In the circumstances, it would be appropriate to require the presence of the 3rd respondent to explain why there has been such delay in complying with the directions of this Court and also to explain why further action, of issuing notice under Form – I, should not be issued against the 3rd respondent. Post on 22.04.2026, along with C.C.No.2254 of 2025 & batch. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	

